
WEDNESDAY   29�11�2023DHARMAPURI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS06
1st Floor, DDDC Building,  No.91, Pennagram Road, Dharmapuri – 636 701

email: zodharmapuri@indianbank.co.in, phone: 04343-04342 262502 / 3 / 4 / 5

[See APPENDIX- IV-A”] [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] Sale notice for sale of immovableproperties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the 
below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank,   Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 14.12.2023,time 11.00 a.m to 4.00 P.m as a Secured Creditor, from the following borrower/
guarantor as per the particulars furnished in the respective columns. The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

S 
N.

Name & Address of the Borrowers/ Mortgagors/ Guarantors Property ID & Description

1 to  
4

M/s Yeko Enterprises Pvt Ltd
Mr G Narayanan
Mr K V Nagaprakash
Mrs K V Yeshodha
(  (Borrower ,Mortgagor & Guarantor)
  Branch-IND MSME Branch (+91- 9442247196)

(Outstanding Balance- Rs 9,96,89,175/- (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred 
and Seventy Five only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

Item No.1: (Property ID-IDIB649687610420)
In HOSUR Town and Taluk and attached to Hosur Sub Registration District and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District and also attached to the Municipal Limits of Hosur Municipality All that piece and parcel of the land 
in the sanctioned plan of Phase-VIII, New ASTC Hudco, Hosur Neighbourhood Scheme, bearing Door No.9/43 in Plot No.M1/43 in Survey Number 339 (Part) of Hosur Village in Hosur Taluk and bounded:- On the Northern Side: Children’s  
Play space, On the Southern Side: 9 mtr. Road, On the Eastern Side : Plot No.44, On the Western Side : Plot No.42, Within the above boundaries, the site measuring:- East  to West  on the Northern side: 12.00  Metre, East  to West  on 
the Southern side: 12.00  Metre, North to South on the Eastern side: 18.90  Metre, North to South on the Western side: 18.90  Metre. i.e., in all measuring an area of 226.80 Square Metre (or) measuring an area of 2440 Square Feet

Reserve Price (Lacs.) 153.00 EMD Amount (Lacs.) 15.30 BID Increment (Lacs.) 1.00
Item No.2: (Property ID-IDIB649687610421)
All that piece and parcel of the land in the sanctioned Plan of Phase-VIII, Hosur Neighborhood Scheme, attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur and also attached to the village 
Panchayat limits of Hosur and Union Council of Hosur. SURVEY NUMBER: 329/1, (Part) and the said land has been converted into housing layout in which Plot No. MIG-(I) A-16 measuring 226.80 sq.mtrs of land, in this constructed 
RCC building in Ground Floor, within the following boundaries and measurements: On the East by: Plot No.17; On the West by: Plot No.15. On the North by: 9.00 Mtrs Road; On the South by: Plot No.24; Within these boundaries 
measuring East to West North side: 12.00 Mtrs, South side: 12.00 Mtrs, North to South East side: 18.90 Mtrs, West side: 18.90 Mtrs, Total – 226.80 Sq. Mtrs of land, in this constructed RCC Building in the ground floor with additional 
construction, including all accessories, doors and windows, water and electrical installations. The door number of the above said house is MIG-(I) A-16, Service connection No.311 of Distribution M.H.Zone.

Reserve Price (Lacs.) 120.00 EMD Amount (Lacs.) 12.00 BID Increment (Lacs.) 1.00
Item No.3: (Property ID-IDIB649687610422)
In HOSUR Town and Taluk and attached to Hosur Sub Registration District and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District and also attached to the Municipal Limits of Hosur Municipality. All that piece and parcel of the 
land in the sanctioned plan of Phase-VIII, New ASTC Hudco, Hosur Neighbourhood Scheme, House No.MIG-428, bearing Survey Number 343/1 (Part) of Hosur Village in Hosur Taluk and bounded:- On the Northern Side: 9.00 Metre 
Road, On the Southern Side: Plot No. MIG – 521, On the Eastern  Side: Plot No. MIG-429, On the Western Side: Plot No. MIG-427. Within the above boundaries, the site measuring:- East  to West  on the Northern side: 10.50  Metre, 
East  to West  on the Southern side: 10.50  Metre, North to South on the Eastern side: 16.00  Metre, North to South on the Western side: 16.00  Metre. i.e., in all measuring an area of  168.00 sq. mtr. (or) 1808 sq. ft.  of the land with 
the RCC Building standing and erected thereon for 34.50 sq. mtr. with all accessories, doors and windows, superstructures, electrical and water installations (including deposit) etc., The Electricity Service connection No.MHA-180, 
the Municipal Tax Assessment No. 38608.

Reserve Price (Lacs.) 54.00 EMD Amount (Lacs.) 5.40 BID Increment (Lacs.) 1.00
Item no. 4: (Property ID-IDIB649687610423)
In HOSUR VILLAGE (Old A.S.T.C.HUDCO) Phase XII of Hosur Taluk and attached to Hosur Sub Registration District and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District and also attached to the Municipal Limits of Hosur 
Municipality . Survey No. 395 (part), out of this Plot No. HIG-223  and bounded by : On the Northern Side: 18.00 Metre Road; On the Southern Side: Plot Nos. 214 & 215; On the Eastern  Side: Plot No. HIG-222; On the Western Side: Plot 
No. HIG – 224. Within the above boundaries, the site measuring:- East  to West  on the Northern side: 12.15 Metre, East  to West  on the Southern side: 12.15 Metre, North to South on the Eastern side: 18.30 Metre, North to South on 
the Western side: 18.30 Metre. i.e., in all measuring an area of 222.35 sq. mtr. (or) 2390 sq. ft. of the land with the RCC Building constructed in an area of 1800 sq. ft. bearing Door No.H-223 with all accessories, doors and windows, 
superstructures, electrical and water installations (including deposit) etc., The Municipal Tax Assessment Nos. 37722 & 39788.

Reserve Price (Lacs.) 143.00 EMD Amount (Lacs.) 14.30 BID Increment (Lacs.) 1.00

5 M/s Electromech System
Shri. S. Thirumalai S/o Srirangan (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Smt Sathya W/o Shri S Thirumala (Guarantor)
 Shri S Saravanan S/o Srirangan (  (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
(Branch-IND MSME Hosur) +91-9442247196
(Outstanding Balance- Rs 2,01,31,488/- (Rupees Two Crore One Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred and 
Eighty Eight only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Prop Id- IDIB660009685401)
All the piece and parcel of land situated in Survey No 2/2 & 3 (Part) of Naliga Pettai, Agraharam Village,marked as Plot No HIG(II) 421 in the sanctioned plan of Hosur Phase XVI, Hosur NHS Scheme and measuring 288 sq mts and 
thereabouts bounded as follows- North by- 12.00 Mts Road, East by- Plot No HIG(II) 422, South by- Plot No HIG(II) 415,414, West by- Plot No HIG(II) 420, Splay: NIL
Measuring on North 12.00 mts, On the East 24.00 mts, On the south 12.00 mts and on the west 24.00 mts & splay Nil, in all measuring 288.00 Sq Mts.
Outstanding Balance- Rs 1,96,28,495/- (Rs One Crore Ninty Six Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred ninty Five Only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 11.10.2023.

Reserve Price(Rs.) 53,00,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 5,30,000/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

6 M/s AMAL MARKETING
Mr. Franklin Raja S/o Mr. Michael Raja (Borrower)
Mrs. G. Xavier Vinnarasi W/o Mr.Franklin Raja  (Guarantor & Mortgagor)

(Branch-NGGO Colony) +91- 9442262571
(Outstanding Balance- Rs 49,19,755/- (Rupees Fourty Nine Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Five only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Prop Id- IDIB714179411601)
In avalapalli Village of Hosur Taluk & attached to Hosur Sub registration District & Krishnagiri registration District of Krishnagiri District. All that piece and parcel of the land in the sanctioned plan of Phase VI, Hosur (NHS Scheme) 
situated in Survey number 751/1(Part) of Avalapalli Village,Tamil Nadu housing Board, marked as Plot No MIG(I)-36 and measuring: East to West on the Northern side-8.00 Mts. North to South on the Eastern Side- 12.00 Mts. East 
to West on the Southern Side- 8.00 Mts. North to South on the Western Side- 12.00 Mts.
(i.e) an area of 96 sq mts with an RCC Terraced Residential Building constructed thereon comprising ground floor and first floor bearing present Door No. MIG(I)-36 in the locality is known as ”AVALAPALLI HUDCO Phase-VI” and all 
situated within the following boundaries: North: Plot No M-261 and M-262, East: Plot No M-264 and M-265, South-6.00 Mts Road, West-Plot No L-35(House MIG(I)-35)
Outstanding Balance- Rs 39,38,387/-(Rs Thirty Nine Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Three hundred Eighty Seven only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 11.10.2023.

Reserve Price(Rs.) 30,00,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 3,00,000/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

7 Mr M Durairaj, Mrs Mahalakshmi Durairaj (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Mr Satheesh Kumar D (Guarantor)
(Branch-NGGO Colony) +91- 9442262571

Outstanding Balance- Rs 15,69,608/-   (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eight Only) with 
further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 05.11.2023.

(Prop Id- IDIB697510067201)
Residential building situated at Survey No 21/1 & 21/2A , 17/5 of Viswanathapuram Village, Hosur Taluk,within sub registration district of Krishnagiri together with House/Door no 8/404,B-2,”B” Block,HVP-1, Hosur Valley Phase- 1, 
Near Samathuvapuram, Bagalur Road, Hosur-635109 within the following boundaries- North- 10 ft Private Passage for Newly plotted A , B, & C, South- Survey No 21/@B land, East- Survey No 21/2B, West- Remaning Plot No 25 
further plotted as C

Reserve Price(Rs.) 17,00,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 1,70,000/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

8 M/s M Srinivasan (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Mr Marichetty S/o K K Chennachetty (Guarantor)
(Branch- Kannandahalli) +91-9442247162

Outstanding Balance- Rs 12,00,391/-    (Rupees Twelve Lacs Three Hundred ninty One Only.) with further interest, 
costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 05.11.2023.

(Prop ID- IDIB664877138301)
Krishnagiri Rd, Krishnagiri Joint-II SRD, Krishnagiri TK in Puligunda Village In S No 392/1, New S No 1557/8 measuring an area of 768 ¾ Sq ft inclusive of House bearing Door No III/110 within the limits of Perugopanapalli Panchayat 
and lying within the following boundaries- East – House of S Naresh, West – House of S Saravanan, North - Common Way, South- House of Ramesh & Venkatesan, And measuring East West 15ft & North South 51 ¼ ft inclusive of 
Mamool Way rights.

Reserve Price(Rs.) 18,99,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 1,89,900/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

9 Mr M Mani (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Shri B Aayup S/o Babasaheb (Guarantor)

(Outstanding Balance- Rs 73,06,505/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs SixThousand Five Hundred and Five only) 
with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Property 1 ID- IDIB665592596101)
All pieces and parcel property belongs to Mr M Mani S/o Marimuthu situated at Dharmapuri registration District, Pennagaram Sub Registration District Taluk, Panchayat and Paruvathanahalli Village in S.F No 685/2 Punja Hectare 
0.39.50, New Sub-Div No 685/2A1B Punja Hectare 0.31.00 in this meaning East West 55 feet & South North 45 feet. Total extant 2475 sq feet land along with a Mangalore tiled roofed and Acc sheet roofed building with in the 
following boundaries- North- Mr Basha Land, South- Mr Jamathathar Land, East- CC Road, West- Mr Sayed Basha & Sheela Sahib Land. With parthway and cart way right with in Paruvathanahally Panchayat Old Door No 49 & new 
Door no 4/488-A2,Ladakara Street, Pennagaram Town

Reserve Price(Rs.) 40,73,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 4,07,300 BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

10 Mr M Rajagopal (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Mr L BalaKrishnan
Mrs R Sulochana
Mr E Murugan (Guarantor)
Branch-Marandahalli  +91- 9442247151
Outstanding Balance-Rs 40,42,134/-(Rupees Fourty Lacs Fourty Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Four only) 
with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 20.10

(Prop Id –IDIB610742829501)
In Krishnagiri Registration District in Rayakottai Taluk & Sub Registration District in Gummanoor Village, S No 174/1A Dry Ext hect 0.22.5 in this area 0.26 S No 174/1B Dry Ext hectare 0.23.0 in this Acre 0.34 in this present extent Acre 
0.24 S No 174/1C Dry Ext Hectare 0.04.50 in this Acre 0.02. Total Extent Acre 0.52 cents land along with RCC terraced house building constructed with first floor thereon measuring South North 39 feet. East West 28.3 feet and a portico 
measuring 16*11 feet with all easement rights. Situated with the following boundary . East by Chinnaraju land, West by Gundantharisu Mud Road and Govt Land,  North by Murugan Land, South by Panjapalli to Kaaduchettipatti 
Road, In between above properties and usual common rights and all easement rights including in this properties.

Reserve Price (Rs.) 5823000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 582300/- Bid Increment(Rs.) 50000/-

11 Mr Mujipur Rehman S/o Abdul Rehman
Mrs Shameen W/o Mr Mujipur Rehman (Borrower, Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Branch-Marandahalli  +91- 9442247151

Branch-Marandahalli  +91- 9442247151
Outstanding Balance-Rs 55,47,234/-(Rupees Fifty Five Lacs Fourty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four 
only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 20.10.2023

(Prop Id –IDIB624799558101)
Property situated in Krishnagiri Rd, Krishnagiri Joint II Srd, Krishnagiri Taluk, Kattiganapalli Village, S F No 350/6,351/1,351/2 and S No 351/3 in these S No 381/1 New Sub division 351/1B in this Plot No 19 Bounded as West by 30 
feet wide main road, East by 20 feet wide road, South by S No 352, North by Part of Plot No 20. Extent 1383 ½ sq feet  purchased by Raman within these measuring East West on both sides 46 feet, South North on the Eastern side 32 
feet , South North on the Eastern Side 32 feet , South North on the Western Side 28 ½ feet. Total extent 1391 ½ sq feet of the land along with a RCC terraced house building land, Vacant land doors, Windows, Electrical fittings Borewell 
, Overhead tank, Iron Gate & Staircase with all easement rights. New S No 351/1B1 with pathway right in 30 feet & 20 feet wide road,situated in kattiganapalli panchayat.

Reserve Price (Rs.) 4578000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 457800/- Bid Increment(Rs.) 50000/-

12 Delhi Shoe Mart, M K Ravi (Borrower & Mortgagor)
M C Krishnan 
M K Mathiyazagan
M K Menaka (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Branch- Venkatsamudram +91- 9442247164
(Outstanding Balance- Rs 37,46,368/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Fourty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty 
Eight only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Prop Id- IDIB627603321101)
Property Situated in Krishnagiri RD, Bargur SRD, Bargur Taluk in Pasinayanapalli Village, S No 172/5H measuring an extent of 9 ½ cents(4142 sq ft) inclusive of House bearing D No 3/133, mattarapalli within the limits of 
bandaseemanoor panchayat & lying within the following boundaries- East of Common Way, West of S No 189/1A, North of Oni, South of Property of Madhaiyan inclusive of Mamool Way rights

Reserve Price (Rs.) 3742000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 375000/- Bid Increment(Rs.) 50000/-

13 SD Trader
C Selvakumar (Borrower)
D Balan (Guarantor)
K Chennaiyan (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Branch- Venkatsamudram +91- 9442247164
(Outstanding Balance- Rs 38,79,957/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Fifty Seven only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Prop Id- IDIB650635946201)
Property situated in Krishnagiri RD, Bargur SRD, Bargur Taluk in Singaralapalli Village in S No 759 measuring an area of 2706 sq ft inclusive an area of 2706 sq ft inclusive of house bearing D No 5/184, Kappalvadi & lying within 
the following boundaries- East of House of Purushothaman, West of House of K M Chennaiyan, North of Main Road, South of House of Varadhan

Reserve Price (Rs.) 4980000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 498000/- Bid Increment(Rs.) 50000/-

14 Ms SRI RAGAVENDRA ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES
Mr G Suresh Babu S/o Gangappa (Borrower & Mortgagor)
Mr K Jaganathan S/o Mr Kannaiyan (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Mr K Ramesh S/o Mr Krishna Reddy (Guarantor)
Mrs S Gayathri W/o Mr Srinivasan (Guarantor)
(Branch-Uddanpalli)  +91- 9442247190
Outstanding Balance- Rs 1,03,13,681/-   (Rupees One Crore Three Lacs Thirteen Thousand Six hundred Eighty One 
Only.) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 04.11.2023.

(Prop Id- IDIB619886741702)
Property belongs to Mr K Jaganathan S/o Mr Kannaiyan, Measuring 1560 Sq ft of site & Acc sheet building compromised at SF No 212, Plot No 35 situated in Begepalli Village, Near Govinda Agraharam, Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District, 
bounded as follows- East-Plot No 34, West- Plot No 36, North-Land belonging to Gullamma, South-20 ft wide colony road.

Reserve Price(Rs.) 27,00,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 2,70,000/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

15 M/s Mageshwari Textiles 
Mr C Srinivasan (Borrower)
Mrs G Mageshwari (Mortgagor & Guarantor)
Mrs S Sasikala (Guarantor)
Mr BT Govindan (Guarantor)
(Branch-Bargur) +91- 9442247113
Outstanding Balance- Rs 35,45,876/-    (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Fourty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six 
Only.) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 05.11.2023.

(Prop ID- IDIB652632548510)
The property situated at Krishnagiri RD, Bargur SRD, bargur Village in Bargur Taluk in S F No 640/1B & measuring an area of 404.25 Sq ft & lying within the following boundaries- East- BG jayabalan Property , West- 10 ft wide 
passage, North- Rajavewethi & vacant site of Poolashmi, South- Remaning land of D Venkatesaran

Reserve Price(Rs.) 23,20,000/- EMD Amount(Rs.) 2,32,000/- BID Increment (Rs.) 50,000/-

16 M/s M/s New Sarojni Jewellery & Mrs Nathiya Vinoth
Mr Vinoth (Borrower & Guarantor)
Mrs Nathiya Vinoth (Borrower, Guarantor, Mortgagor)
Branch-Karimangalam +91-9442247144
(Outstanding Balance- Rs 2,28,33,366/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred and Sixty Six only) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 27.11.2023

(Property Id- IDIB662062740010)
The specific details of the assets in which security interest is created are enumerated hereunder:- Mortgaged Assets- Item Covered under Regd Sale Deed Doc No 1722/2017 dated 29.11.2017 of SRO Karimangalam, All piece and 
parcel property situated at S F No 716/9 & 716/8, Karimangalam Town Panchayat of Dharmapuri Registration District, Karimangalam Sub Registration District, Palacode Taluk, Dharmapuri District, Bounded by- North- Shop building 
of Bhakthavatchalam, South- Shop building of Jarina Begum, East-Cement Road, West-Trunk Road
Outstanding Balance- Rs.                     (Rupees…………….) with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 20.10.2023

Reserve Price(Lacs.) 3,39,00,000/- EMD Amount(Lacs.) 33,90,000/- BID Increment (Lacs.) 50000/-

17 M/s Sri Ram Traders
Mr Kesavan (Borrower)
Mr K Venkatesan (Guarantor)
Mrs K Sangeetha (Mortgagor)
Branch-Kaveripatnam +91- 9442247145
Outstanding Balance-Rs 51,59,350/- (Rupees Fifty One Lacs Fifty Fifty Nine thousand Three Hundred Fifty only) 
with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 21.10.2023

(Prop ID-IDIB614734314201)
Property situated in Krishnagiri RD, Kaveripatnam SRD, Krishnagiri Taluk, Mitahalli Village, S NO 619/1B9 measuring an extent of 2834 Sq ft inclusive of
House bearing D No 3/242, M Savalur & lying within the following boundaries-
East- S No 619/1B11 Road
West- Land in S No 619/1B7 belonging to Sivalingam
North- Land in S No 617/1B8 belonging to Kuppusamy
South- Land in S No 619/1B11 belonging to Muthusamy inclusive of Mamool way rights 

Reserve Price (Rs.) 3766500 EMD Amount(Rs.) 376550 Bid Increment(Rs.) 50000/-

Your Own Bank, Always with You 


